

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8525/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WA No. 379/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE EXPRESS TPT CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARASU VIRAVU POKKUVARATHU Oozhiyar S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that

employees, 21 have already joined on the reverted post. The statement is recorded. Counter be filed by the respondent in the meanwhile.

So far as 21 employees are concerned, status quo shall be maintained.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master