

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8525/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WA No. 379/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

STATE EXPRESS TPT CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARASU VIRAVU POKKUVARATHU OZHIYAR S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

ora)

Court Master

Court Maste

r