

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 5 2 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 03/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 6 in WA No. 37 9 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

STA T E EX P R E S S T P T COR P N . LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ARA SU VI R A V U PO K K U V A R A T H U O O Z H I Y A R S.
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishn a Murthy, Sr. adv.
Mr. T. Harish Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Peru m a l,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Shar m a, adv.
Mr. Anupa m Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Gaur av Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a Reference has
already been made by the State Government and, therefore, this petition has
become infructuous. Learned counsel for the petitioner has nothing to say
about this. Consequently, The special leave petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master
an)
ter

(Vijay Dhaw
Court Mas